502224310 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. THOMAS	05/27/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3DFX INTERACTIVE, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	4435 FORTRAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6242953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435622

Email: bjutras@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: WILLIAM S. GALLIANI | HN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140060-2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Galliani-bj

Total Attachments: 1

source=6242953_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029776 FRAME: 0912 H \$40 00 62429

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to 3Dfx Interactive, Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 4435 Fortran Drive, San Jose, California 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements
("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
MULTIPLEXED SYNCHRONIZATION CIRCUITS FOR SWITCHING FREQUENCY
SYNTHESIZED SIGNALS ("APPLICATION"), which:
🖾 is to be filed herewith
was filed on 199 now bearing U.S. serial number 08/
and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and
2. The entire worldwide right, tide, and interest in and to:
(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute
renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United
States or elsewhere in the worbly and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth it

(a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment. (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein-conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be execused in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together a cone and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Perso
In to	may 27 1908.	May 28 19115
John C. Thomas		*
State of California	•	
County of Santa Clara		
	before me. Hele	n. H. Klee personally
appeared John Thornas		OTARY PUBLIC] nue or proved to me on the basis of
* . INVENTOR		
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose me that [he/she] executed the same in [his/ instrument the person, or the entiry upon beha-	her] anthorized capacity, a	and that by [lass/hee] signature on the
LET EN		in It. Klee
Notary Seal Notary Public	Talana B /	otary
Court Devotor (C.322)		:

PATENT

REEL: 029776 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNEE's own name.